Water Use 

The Hamlet of Kugaaruk currently utilizes the Kugajuk River as a source of potable water. The 
intake for the Hamlet’s Water Supply Facility is located approximately one kilometer (1 km) upriver 
from the community. The intake consists of two (2) one hundred and fifty two millimeter (152 mm) 
submerged lines that extend from the shore approximately fifteen meters (15 m) along the bottom of 
the river. The two intake lines travel up from the shoreline about ten meters (10 m) where they enter 
the Water Supply Facility truck fill station.